PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA	·		
		Name	Execution Date	
Satoshi Furuta			07/07/2008	
Frederic Tort			07/15/2008	
Daniel Meyet			07/15/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	TOTAL FRANCE			
Street Address:	24, Cours Michelet			
City:	Puteaux			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92800			
Property T		Number		
Г <u> </u>				
Property T Application Number:	уре 1346			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	7226		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	уре 1346	7226		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft	7226 2 Dlaw.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft	2	ll be sent via	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	ype 1346 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft be sent to the e-mail ac	7226 2 Dlaw.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent via	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	ype 1346 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft be sent to the e-mail ac	7226 2 Dlaw.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> i	ll be sent via	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft pe sent to the e-mail ac MARSH, FISC 8055 East Tuf Suite 450	7226 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ll be sent via	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft pe sent to the e-mail ad MARSH, FISC 8055 East Tuf Stat Tuf	7226 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ll be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft PTOMail@mft MARSH, FISC 8055 East Tuf Suite 450 Denver, COLC Denver, COLC	7226 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ll be sent via	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype 1346 DATA (303)770-0152 303-770-0051 PTOMail@mft pe sent to the e-mail ad MARSH, FISC 8055 East Tuf Suite 450 Denver, COLC NUMBER:	7226 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ll be sent via	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Satoshi Furuta, 952-4, Niizo Toda-Shi, Saitama, Japan; Frédéric Tort, N° 2 Clos de la Pinette, 69530 Brignais, France; and Daniel Meyet, 214, route de Condessiat, 01400 Neuville-Les-Dames, France, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "CETANE-IMPROVING COMPONENT FOR DIESEL FUELS AND DIESEL FUELS CONTAINING IT", for which International Application No. PCT/FR2006/002806 designating the United States of America was filed on December 20, 2006, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and which International Application has entered or is to enter the national stage in the United States of America as a U.S. national stage application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §371, said national stage application having received U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/158, 272 and being identified as Attorney File No. 24797US TFE 54 MG;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, TOTAL FRANCE, a corporation having a place of business at 24, Cours Michelet, 92800 Puteaux, France, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid U.S. national stage application, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States of America; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) in the United States of America that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor in the United States of America has been made to a party other than TOTAL FRANCE; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor in the United States of America to any party other than TOTAL FRANCE; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignce hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s) in the United States of America, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in the United States of America solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to **TOTAL FRANCE**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Parula Date: 07/07/2008 By: KATSUASKE USHIDA 15/07/2002 By: Date: FRÉDÉRIC TORT GERNANAUN WITNE\$ WITNESS# By: Date: DANIEL MEYE' SERNANAVD WITNESS#1: WITNESS#2: ERNARD DEQUENNE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028179 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 05/09/2012